Product Summary
Value Unit
100 V
3.0 V
369 A
2.0 mW
Package # of Pins Marking MSL TJ (°C) Media Quantity (pcs)
PowerJE®10x12 8 SH1002N 1 -55 to 175 13-inch Reel 2000
Symbol Unit
VDS V
VGS V
IDM A
EAS mJ
TJ, TSTG °C
Qg condition
VGS = 0 to 10V
VDS = 50V, ID = 20A
Pulsed Drain Current
(2) 1476
Continuous Drain
Current
(1)
TC = 25°C
ID
369
TC = 100°C 261
W
TC = 100°C 300
Avalanche Energy
(3) 1350
Junction & .34 528
73.2 294.14 154.49 11.76 44 Tf
1 0 0 1 74.28 296.9 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(A)6(va)8(l)-3(a)8(n)8(ch-7(3)-4(c5
0 G
W8)8(7sID 41/f
1 0 0 1 3emBT
/ Q
q
276.6a329.42
 EMC Q
f
1 0 0R[(()-7(3)-4 41/f
Tf
1 0 0 1 365.71 297.86 Tm
0 g
0  G
 -0.0566 Tc[(1350)] TJ
ET
 EM1 0 0 1 251.81 326.18 Tm
[(D)] TJ
ET
 EMC Q
357.8 r 0 1 74.28 296.9 Tm
0 448.9 763.66 re
W* n
BT
/F2 7.44 Tf
1 0 0 1 474.28 262.58 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(C)-3TJ
ET
 EMC Q
q
144.85 Q
q
144.86 317.66 82.824 11.76 re
W* n
 /Pf
1 0 79
 EMC Q-none)>> BDC q
73.2 23.16 448.9 7T
BT
/Fva)8(ssva)8(p1 7.44 A)6(va)8(l)-3(a)8(n3.49 11.76 re
W* n
 /P <</MCID 52/Lan 448 G
9)>> BDC BT
/F4F2 7.44 Tf
1 0 0 1 146.42 333.5 Tm8 G
 44 G
[(T)] TJ
ET
BT
/F2 4.92 Tf
51 0 0 1 150.98 320.3 Tm
[(C)] TJ
ET
BT
/F2 7.44 Tfq
702 Tm
0 g
0 G
[(J)] TJ
ET
 100°C
I
Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
JMSH1002NTL
Typical Electrical & Thermal Characteristics
0
30
60
90
120
150
0 0.3 0.6 0.9 1.2 1.5
I D
(A
)
VDS (V)
Figure 1:  Saturation Characteristics
VGS = 5.5V
0
1
2
3
4
0 20 40 60 80
R
D
S
(O
N
)
(m
W
)
ID (A)
Figure 3:  RDS(ON) vs. Drain Current
0
5
10
15
20
0 2 4 6 8
I D
 (
A
)
VGS (V)
Figure 2:  Transfer Characteristics
TJ
JMSH1002NTL
Typical Electrical & Thermal Characteristics
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
0.01 0.1 1 10 100 1000
I D
(A
)
VDS (V)
Figure 11: Maximum Safe Operating Area
JMSH1002NTL
Typical Electrical & Thermal Characteristics
JMSH1002NTL
PowerJE
®
10x12 Package Information
      Rev. 2.2
Jiangsu JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
All product information are copyrighted and subject to legal disclaimers Page 6 of 6